Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. Patant and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     See attached	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Boehme-Filatex, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 209 Watlington Industrial Dr.
Execution Date: March 5, 2005	City:_ReidsvilleState;_NCzip:_27328  Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A, Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6391065, 6110231 5634948  taiched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Parker, Hudson, Rainer	Enclosed
Internal Address:& Dobbs LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower  285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.  City: Atlanta State: GAZip: 30303	8. Deposit account number: 502831
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Bobbi Acord, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	March 22, 2005 Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

TO 5527#000312#00172#17

?-2005 14:03 FROM PARKER HUDSON

P.02

Names of Conveying Parties

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC f/k/a LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association, in its capacity as Agent and LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO Bank, N.V., Canada Branch

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0312

## PATENT TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC f/k/a LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., in its capacity as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association and LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO Bank, N.V. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Boehme-Filatex, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such patents, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement between Assignee and Assignor (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded August 20, 2002 at Reel 013542, Frame 0903, United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Patent Security Agreement.

[Signature on following page]

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0313

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed 

> LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC f/k/a LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association, in its capacity as Agent and LaSalle Business Credit, a division of ABN AMRO BANK, N.V., Canada Branch

("Assignor")

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of March, 2005, personally appeared David S. Oppenheimer, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the First Vice President of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, and that said instrument was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said company, and said First Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Executed on

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires October 30, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0314

## EXHIBIT A

## Patents

- US 6391065 5/21/02
   UV Light Absorber Composition and Method of Improving the Lightfastness of Dyed Textiles
- US 6110231 8/29/00
   Method of Processing Textile Products Utilizing Decomposable Emulsifiers
- 3. US 5634948 6/3/97 Low Fogging Finish Treatment for Upholstery Leather and Method

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0315